SBZ – 8420 / 8518 Series
Technical Data
Resistance Value  0.035  0.05 0.10 0.125 0.20 0.25 0.50 1.0 (mΩ)
Tolerance (R) 5 (%)
TCR - Temperature Coefficient of Resistance Alloy
(20-60ºC)
< ± 10 (Copper Manganese Alloys),
< - 25  (Aluchrom Alloy) (ppm/K)

B (+/-0.50)
Dimension
C (+/-0.20) Resistance Alloy Ordering Code
0.035 2.0 4.8 8.00 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM4-R000035-8420
0.05 2.20 5.00 8.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R00005-8420
0.10 2.20 10.00 13.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R0001-8420
0.20 2.00 18.00 21.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R0002-8420
0.25 2.00 23.00 26.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R00025-8420
0.50 2.00 14.00 17.20 Aluchrom Alloy SBZ-AC-R0005-8420
1.00 2.00 28.00 31.20 Aluchrom Alloy SBZ-AC-R001-8420
SBZ 8518
Resistance
Value (mΩ)
Dimension
X (+/-0.20)
Dimension
B (+/-0.50)
Dimension
C (+/-0.20) Resistance Alloy Ordering Code
0.05 2.20 4.50 7.70 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R00005-8518
0.10 2.20 9.00 12.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R0001-8518
0.125 2.00 10.30 13.50 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R000125-8518
0.20 2.00 16.50 19.70 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R0002-8518
0.25 2.00 21.00 24.20 Copper Manganese Alloy SBZ-CM2-R00025-8518
Type of Test Reference STD Test Specifications Acceptance Criteria
High Temperature Exposure  MIL-STD-202 Method 108 1000 hrs. @ T=170°C.Unpowered. ∆R  +/-1%
Temperature Cycling JESD22 Method JA-104 -55°C to 150°C, 1000Cycles, 30 minutes at each extreme ∆R  +/-0.5%
Biased Humidity MIL-STD-202 Method 103 85°C & 85RH with 10% operating power, 1000 hrs. ∆R  +/-0.5%